P672.C (02/13)1 pulseelectronics.com
SMT Power Inductors
Power Beads - PA2509NL Series
Current Rating: Over 75Apk
Inductance Range: 70µH to 200µH
Height: 8.0mm Max
Footprint: 7.0mm x 8.5mm Max
USA 858 674 8100 Germany 49 7032 7806 0 Singapore 65 6287 8998 Shanghai 86 21 62787060 China 86 755 33966678 Taiwan 886 3 4356768
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C - Operating Temperature -40°C to +130°C
Part
Number
Inductance
@ 0ADC
(µH ±10%)
Inductance
@ Irated
(µH TYP)
Irated
(ADC)
DCR
(mȍ)
Saturation Current
(A TYP)
Heating
Current
(A TYP)
25°C 100°C
PA2509.700NL 70 70 30 107 75+
PA2509.900NL 90 90 30 83 75
PA2509.101NL 105 105 30 75 66
PA2509.121NL 120 120 30 64 58
PA2509.161NL 160 160 30 48 43
PA2509.201NL 200 190 30 36 31
Notes:
1. The rated current as listed is either the saturation current or the heating current depending
    on which value is lower.
2. The nominal DCR is measured from point  a   to point   b   , as shown on the mechanical